

Listed on :- 16.10.14
Court no. R-1
Item No. 55

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21199 OF 2013,
25559 & 25563 OF 2014**

UNITED BREWERIES LTD. (NOW UNITED BREWARIE) ETC. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 21199 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 10.10.2014."**

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of both respondents.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 25559 AND 25563 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Notice on the ground of delay as also on merits.
Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 21199/2013."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to common respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in both matters on 24th September, 2014. Neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover has been received back from common respondents Nos. 1 and 2 in both matters.

Service of notice is not complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR