

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25559/2014

M/S.UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGLORE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25563/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs sought for, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld.
Counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar