

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25559/2014

M/S.UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGLORE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25563/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Honey Kumari, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama of same counsel has been filed on behalf of both respondents. However, counter affidavit only for respondent no.1 has been filed. The ld. Counsel has opted to adopt the said counter affidavit for respondent no.2 as well. Petition stands complete.

In the given circumstances, registry to process for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar