

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21199/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
15/10/2011 in ITA No. 404/2009 passed by the High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

UNITED BREWERIES LTD NOW UNITED BREWARIE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF I.TAX AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25563/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25559/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Mukund, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]

Asstt. Registrar