

Listed on : 17-8-2016  
Court No. : 2  
Item no. : 23

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21199 of 2013 and  
25559 & 25563 of 2014**

**UNITED BREWERIES LTD NOW UNITED BREWARIE** **...PETITIONER**  
**VERSUS**  
**COMMISSIONER OF I.TAX AND ANR** **...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

**"List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that both the respondents are represented through Counsel in all the matters. Counsel for the respondents has filed counter affidavit in all the matters which is included in the paper books.

Service is complete in the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**