

øITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21199/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2011  
in ITA No. 404/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

UNITED BREWERIES LTD NOW UNITED BREWARIE Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF I.TAX AND ANR Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 25563/2014  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25559/2014  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Sabheesh Mohanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order dated 4.9.2015 passed by this  
Court, list these matters on a non miscellaneous day in the month  
of December, 2016.

[ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [SNEH BALA MEHRA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR