

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21199/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2011  
in ITA No. 404/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

UNITED BREWERIES LTD NOW UNITED BREWARIE Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF I.TAX AND ANR Respondent(s)  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 25563/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 25559/2014  
( With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.

Mr. Rajhans Rajeev Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) ` Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Guha Mazumdar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER